#### 506730163 06/23/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6776979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT L. ZELLER III	05/06/2021
DARRELL G. HOLLIS	05/18/2021
KEITH S. KRAMER	05/18/2021
BRIAN CALDERWOOD	05/18/2021
RODNEY L. KLAUSMEYER	05/18/2021
JOHN L. DAWKINS	05/18/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	14555 N. DALLAS PARKWAY	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17417504

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-761-6664

akruger@rennerkenner.com Email: ARTHUR M REGINELLI **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: FIRST NATIONAL TOWER

Address Line 2: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OXY.P.US0068	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR M. REGINELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur M. Reginelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2021	

**PATENT** REEL: 056635 FRAME: 0755 506730163

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=WO0068\_PCTUS\_Assignments\_signed#page1.tif source=WO0068\_PCTUS\_Assignments\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056635 FRAME: 0756

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Robert L. Zeller III, Darrell G. Hollis, Keith S. Kramer, Brian Calderwood, Rodney L. Klausmeyer, and John L. Dawkins, have made an invention that is described and claimed in a patent application entitled PHOTOCHLORINATION OF PARTIALLY-CHLORINATED CHLOROMETHANES TO CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, which international application

- [ ] is being executed and filed concurrently herewith.
- [X] was filed on January 10, 2020 and now is designated as International application number PCT/US2020/013071, which application gains priority from United States Provisional Application Number 62/790,934

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of our employment agreement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national statutes, common law, and administrative regulation, and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby do make the following assignments —

To Occidental Chemical Corporation, a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of Texas and having a place of business at 14555 N. Dallas Parkway, Dallas, TX 75254, and its successors and assigns, we hereby

- > assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention, and to the above-identified patent application, any non-provisional, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon, and to any letters patent of the United States that issues from or claims priority to said application(s), as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;
- > covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to
  - a) assist said Assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of any patent applications contemplated by this Assignment, in any patent office proceeding on said patent application or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation that arises out of or is based on said patent application or patent issuing therefrom, and
  - execute all papers related to patent applications contemplated by this Assignment that said Assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed, provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said Assignee; and
- > authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-identified invention in the name of said Assignee.

To Occidental Chemical Corporation, a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of Texas and having a place of business at 14555 N. Dallas Parkway, Dallas, TX 75254, and its successors and assigns, we hereby

- > assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to any patent applications filed in any international, regional or national patent office other than the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including, but not limited to, international patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any regional or national-stage filings thereof, relating to the above-identified invention, or gaining priority from the above-identified patent application;
- > covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to
  - a) assist said Assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of any patent applications or in litigation that arises out of or is based on said applications for patent or patents issuing therefrom, and
  - b) execute all papers related to said patent applications that said Assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed, provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said Assignee.

**TETRACHLORIDE** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date indicated.

ame: Kobyn Lezeller, III date

Name: Darrell G. Hollus date

Llutt / Lamer May 18, 2021 Name: Keith S. Kramer date

Bra C Caldered May 18, 2021

Value X Value S 12 2021
Name: Røffrey L. Klausmeyer date

Number John L. Dawkins dasks

Ellasse 5/6/21
Witness Name 11/2/21

Edgas Shyjukans 5/18

Edga Hay Wilness Harres Hay Williams Hay Wil

Edgenstypina (186)

Edgy Flypinan 5/18/2)
Witness Pierro

CAPUSTY WAV S/18/2)
Witness Name

EDGAR ESTUPINAN